FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027 07-29-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1	102171892
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New ////20//	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID#	Effective Date
	Month Day Year 06/27/02
	Merger
Correction of PTO Error	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
	Other Release of Security Interest
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if addit	tional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name Bank of America, N.A., f/k/a Nation	nsBank, N.A., as Agent 06/27/02
<u> </u>	
Other National Banking Association Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Mark if addit	tional names of receiving parties attached
Name PCA International, Inc.	-
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	ក់ ស កា ស
Address (line 1) 815 Matthews-Mint Hill R	toad \mathcal{C}
	NC 28105
Address (linc 2)	
Address (line 3) Matthews	
City Capacal Postporchin	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	and the receiving party is not domiciled in
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina	from Assignment.)
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
B/ C40C 35 1111	
441Public burden reporting for this college of a formation is estimate	ed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of In	nformation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project
(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collect REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO TH	ction Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND IS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0193

FORM PTO-1		U.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30		Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-00		TRADEMARK		
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Address	Destri Oule		
	Enter for the first Receiving	Party Only.		
Name				
INAME				
Address (line 1)				
riduress (inte 1)				
Address (line 2)				
,				
Address (line 3)				
,				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent l	Name and Address			
	Area Code and Telephone N	umber (919) 286-8000		
	Steven D. Thomas			
Name	Steven D. Thomas			
	Moore & Van Allen PLLC			
Address (line 1)	Moore & van Allen FEEC			
	2200 West Main Street			
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Bucet			
Adduser (line 2)	Suite 800			
Address (line 3)	Date 000			
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 27705			
Address (Inic 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document			
1 ages	including any attachments.	# 2		
	morading any assertions.			
Trademark Ant	plication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached		
Enter either th	ne Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH			
2,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	_ 0			
Tr	rademark Application Number(s) Registration	n Number(s)		
	···			
	2109875 193980	1459748		
<u> </u>				
	1958904 189721	2 1459761		
L				
	1958037 190024	12		
	[1938037]	,3		
Number of Prop	perties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	8		
	C D (1 1/27 CDD 2 41).	215.00		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	215.00		
	Demogit Account			
1	d of Payment: Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🔯			
Deposit	t Account for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
Deposit Account Number: # 13-4365				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
	rangormano. to marge dansorm 1999.			
Statement and Si	ignature			
To the b	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co	ppy is a true copy of the original		
documer	nt. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicatell herein	// /		
	D. Thomas Deven W. Thomas	Date Signed		
Name of	of Person Signing Signature	U () Date Signed		
1		-		

U.S. TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., formerly NationsBank, N.A., as Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademarks of PCA International, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 1997 at Reel 1562 Frame 0641 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the 21 day of June, 2002.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., f/k/a NationsBank, N.A., as Agent

Ву:

Name:

Title:

Managing Dir.

CHAR1\650219_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0195

PCA International, Inc. (North Carolina Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest In Favor of NationsBank, N.A., as Agent Recorded 3/11/97 at Reel 1562 Frame 0641

Registered Marks

A WHOLE NEW WAY TO GET PORTRAITS YOUR WAY	2109875	10/28/97
THE CHOICE OF PROUD PARENTS EVERYWHERE	1958904	2/27/96
INSTANT DIGITAL PORTRAIT SYSTEM	1958037	2/20/96
NOW YOU DECIDE IF THE EXPRESSION IS	1939801	12/5/95
RIGHTINSTANTLY!		
INSTANT DIGITAL IMAGE	1897212	5/30/95
INSTANT DIGITAL IMAGES	1900243	6/13/95
CHURCH FAMILY ALBUMS Stylized Letters	1459748	9/29/87
CHURCH FAMILY ALBUMS Block Letters	1459761	9/29/87

CHAR1\650219_1

RECORDED: 07/22/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0196